WebsitelThe

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS HUDGE EAST DISTRICT
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

It is hereby ordered that Sh. Harish Singh, Jr. Judicial Assistant, posted in Office Pool, East District will work as Link of Ms. Swati Priya, Judicial Assistant, in RTI Section, East District, Karkardoooa Courts, Delhi in addition to work already assigned to him, with immediate effect.

Non compliance of the directions shall be viewed seriously.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No//228 -36/Pr. D&SJ/KKD/Delhi

Dated 06/12/2023

Copy forwarded for information / necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Officer Concerned.
- 4. Official concerned.
- 5. All the Branch In-charges of East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The PRO, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- Web-Site Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
  - 8. Web-Site Committee, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
  - 9. Concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.